     A
G
U
S
R
IL
                    M
A

17
2.3 Unidirectional continuous fibers angle a ply lamina. 19
2.4 Laminated plate geometry and ply numbering system. 24
2.5 Failure surface in 1-2 plane for a unidirectional lamina
according to the maximum stress criterion.
29
2.6 Failure surface in 1-2 plane for a unidirectional lamina
according to the maximum strain criterion.
32
2.7 A failure envelope in 1-2 planes for a unidirectional
lamina according to Tsai-Hill criterion.
34
2.8 A failure envelope in 1-2 plane for a unidirectional lamina
according to Tsai-Wu criterion.
38
3.1 Flow chart of Research Methodology 47
3.2
3.3
3.4
Flow chart of Literature study
Flow chart of Structural analysis and design of bridge
PT-91M TWARDY Tank dimension
48
49
56
xvii
3.5 Weight and dimension of MLC 70 tank 57
3.6 Operational Loading Condition 61
3.7 Bridge’s Model with three sections connected 62
3.8 Cross section of bridge middle beam 63
3.9 Cross section of bridge tapered beam 63
3.10a Cross section of bridge tapered beam (CFRP only) 64
3.10b  Cross section of bridge tapered beam (Honeycomb only) 64
3.11 The sample of connection 65
3.12  Detail of the connection’s model 65
3.13 The Locations of Connections 66
3.14 Beam’s model in DS CATIA V5 67
3.15 Importing the beam into MSC PATRAN/NASTRAN 67
3.16 Defining the number of elements on the beam 68
3.17 Meshing of the beam in MSC PATRAN/NASTRAN 68
3.18 Laminated composite properties in MSC
PATRAN/NASTRAN
69
3.19 Loads and boundary conditions on the beam 70
4.1 Folding system of the Bridge 75
4.2 The A-B connection system of the Bridge 76
4.3 The C-C1-D connection system of the Bridge 76
4.4 Vehicle’s load on the bridge consists of six lines to represent
the number of axle of military tank MLC 70
77
4.5 Vehicle’s load on the bridge in x-direction (Fx) 78
4.6 Vehicle’s load on the bridge in y-direction (Fy) 79
4.7 Vehicle’s load on the bridge in z-direction (Fz) 79
4.8 Vertical Distributed load on the bridge (mud and foot-walk
loads)
80
4.9 Horizontal Distributed load (wind load) on the bridge 81
4.10 The bridge constraints at the support 83
4.11 Maximum flexural stress (x) of -104 MPa on the top flange
of ramp-section
87
4.12 Deflection of top flange upper the support
87
xviii
4.13 The flexural stress (y) of -3.84 MPa on the top flange of
mid-section
88
4.14 Maximum Shear stress (xy) of -7.44 MPa on the web of
ramp section
88
4.15 Maximum stress (x) is -96.6 MPa on the top flange of mid-
section
89